SUBH LABH VINTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 3 Saheed Nityananda Saha Sarani, 02nd Floor, Kolkata-700 001 E-Mail Id: vsubhlabh@yahoo.in CIN: U52390WB2009PTC133987

Date: 27th March, 2017

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (Designated Stock Exchange),
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Fax: 022 - 2272 3121/2037/39/41/61/1072

To, The Secretary, Calculta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata – 700 001

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the requisite disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in respect of disposal of 7750000 (8.24%) equity shares of KKalpana Industries (India) Limited.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Subh Labh Vintrade Private Limited

Subh Labh Vintrade Pvt. Ltd.

Director Autho

Authorised Signatory

CC: Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited 2B, Pretoria Street Kolkata – 700 071

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Subh Labh Vintrade Private Limited			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	NO			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
\$		share/voting capital	total diluted share/voting	
		wherever	capital of	
Before the acquisition/disposal under		applicable	the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7750000	8.24%	8.24%	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	7730000	0.24 //	0.24 /0	
equity shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
d) Total (a+b+c)	7750000	8.24%	8.24%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	(7750000)	8.24%	8.24%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	,			
shares				
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/sold				
d) Total (a+b+c)	(7750000)	8.24%	8.24%	

Subh Labh Vintrade Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatury

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	Nil	NA	NA	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares		ļ		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		<u> </u>		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)		ļ		
after acquisition		i		
d) Total (a+b+c)	Nil	NA	NA	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Off – Market .			
off-market / public issue / rights issue				
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	27.03.2017			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of				
shares, whichever is applicable				
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	Rs. 18,81,45,860/- divided into 94072930			
TC before the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each.			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 18,81,45,860/- divided into 94072930			
TC after the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each.			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 18,81,45,860/- divided into 94072930			
after the said acquisition/sale	Equity Shares of Rs.2/- each.			

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Subh Labh Viringada FV. Liu.

Signature of the acquirer / Seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Kolkata Date: 27.03.2017